>kl>JXI>kl
Complete High-Speed CMOS 12-Bit ADC
General Description
T h e M A X 1 6 2 a n d M X 7 5 7 2 a re c o m p l e t e 12-Bi t a n a l o g -
t o - d i g i t a l c o n v e r t e r s ( A D C ' s ) tha t c o m b i n e h i g h speed ,
l o w p o w e r c o n s u m p t i o n , a n d an o n - c h i p v o l t a g e
r e f e r e n c e . T h e c o n v e r s i o n t i m e s a re 3jus ( M A X 1 6 2 )
a n d 5 a n d 12/us (MX7572) . T h e b u r i e d z e n e r r e f e r e n c e

• 215mW M a x Power Consumpt ion
• 24 -Lead Nar row D I P Package
Ordering Information
P A R T T E M P . R A N G E P A C K A G E * E R R O R
3fis C O N V E R S I O N T I M E
MAX162ACNG 0°C to + 70° C Plastic DIP LSB
MAX162BCNG 0°C to + 70° C Plastic DIP * 1 LSB
MAX162CCNG 0°C to + 70°C Plastic DIP » 1 LSB
MAX162ACWG 0°C to + 70°C Wide S O LSB
MAX162BCWG 0°C to + 70°C Wide S O • 1 LSB
MAX162CCWG 0°C to + 70° C Wide S O • 1 LSB
MAX162CC/D 0°C to + 70° C Dice' ' LSB
MAX162AING -25°C to + 85°C Plastic DIP + 1 LSB
MAX162BING -25°C to +85°C Plastic DIP t 1 LSB
MAX162CING -25°C to +85° C Plastic DIP t 1 LSB
MAX162AMRG -55°C to + 125°C CERDIP l • LSB
MAX162BMRG -55°C to + 125°C CERDIP t 1 LSB
MAX162CMRG -55°C to + 125°C CERDIP t 1 LSB
' All devices — 24 lead packages
" Consult factory for dice specifications
Ordering Information continued on last page.
A I N [ T r^n E l VDD
V R E F E M Vss
A G N D E I D B U S Y
D L L [ T E l cs
D I O [ I R D
•9 [ I / V I / 1 X I A 1
E l H B E N •9 [ I
MAX162
E l H B E N
08 D
MX7572
J L L C L K O U T
D 7 U E l C L O C K I N
D 6 E ID 00/8
05 [jo E l D I / 9
D 4 Q I E l 02/10
O G N O E E l D 3 / I I
I
Pin Configuration
y k i y i x i y k i Maxim Integrated Products 1
Complete High-Speed CMOS 12-Bit ADC
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Continued)
(VDD - +5V ±5%. Vss = -15V ±5%: Slow Memory Mode. TA = TWIN to TMAX unless o t h e w s o noted
TCI K - 4MHz for MAX 162 2 5MHz for MX7572XX05 and 1 MHz 'or MX7572XX12)
PARAMETER S Y M B O L
P O W E R SUPPLY REJECTION
VDD Only
Vss Only
CONDIT IONS
FS Change, Vss - -15V, VDD =- 4 75 to 5 25V
FS Change, VDD = 5V
MAX162/MX7572 Vss =
M A X 1 6 2 Vss =
-14 25V to -15 75V
-11 4V to -12 6V
MIN TYP MAX UNITS